Document Control Number: PCC-0143-C-EN 1 / 3
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Solid-state Measuring and Protection Relays
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Rockwell Automation Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

817S-xx Thermistor monitor relay per Nomenclature below
1) If no series number is given, then all series are covered
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
809S - C1 10A 230
1 2 3 4
1 Product Line
809S – Current monitor relay
2 Phase and Type
C1 – Current, single phase
3 Product Rating
10A – 10 A
4 Control Voltage
48 – 24...48V AC
230 – 115/230V AC
813S - V3 460V 230
1 2 3 4
1 Product Line
813S – Voltage monitor relay
2 Phase and Type
V1 – Voltage, single phase
V3 – Voltage, three phase
3 Product Rating
400V – 400V
480V – 480V
500V – 500V
690V – 690V
4 Control Voltage
48 – 24...48V AC
230 – 115/230V AC
Document Control Number: PCC-0143-C-EN 3 / 3
MODEL NOMENCLATURE (cont):
814S - PF3 480V 10
1 2 3 4
1 Product Line
814S – Power monitor relay
2 Phase and Type
PF3 – Power factor monitor, three phase
W3 – Power (kW) load monitor relay, three phase
3 Control Voltage
480V – 380…480 VAC
690V – 600…690 VAC
4 Product Rating
10A – 10 A
817S - PTC 115
1 2 3
1 Product Line
817S – Thermistor monitor relay
2 Type
PTC – Thermistor monitor
3 Control Voltage
48 – 24…48V AC
115 – 115V AC
230 – 230V AC